
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MAY 24 

FINAL 1996 Women's Lacrosse Statistics Report 
NATIONAL COLLEGIATE 

Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

Oiivers i ty of Delaware 
INSTITUTION 

Denise Wescott 

1996 COACH 

North Atlantxc (jonference 

CONFERENCE 

FULL SEASON RECORD 

CONFERENCE RECORD 

9-7 
W—L 

4-1 
W—L 

•Class by Fr So Jr or Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Laura Pe r ry 

Kel ly Frey 

K i r s t e n McBitee 

Liza Shoemajcer 

Kasen Hunt 

Missy Kane 

Anjy S u l l i v a n 

Mel i s sa Hefner 

Miss i Kennedi^ 

(jolby Bexyer 

Beth Boyle 

Laura Haney 

Rcbyn H i l l 

Marisa Veechiano 

Kate Townsley 

Karvn Buczek 

Jen Doipsey 

Lyne t t e (Siastant 

J u l i e Kuehn 

P a t t i Bar tos iewicz 

Kel ly G r i f f i t h 

J e n n i f e r Cahn 

Dehbie Budka 

Ttani Leid !̂̂  

Betsy Taylor 

Denise Guerra 
OTHERS fno of olayers) 3 

Pos 

A 

A 

A 

M 

A 

A 

A 

M 

D 

A 

M 

D 

A 

A 

M 

A 

M 

A 

M 

D 

D 

M 

D 

A 

D 

M 

CL 

J r . 

S r . 

J r . 

So. 

F r 

F r . 

F r . 

J r . 

J r 

F r . 

So. 

F r . 

F r . 

So. 

F r . 

S r . 

So. 

F r . 

So. 

S r . 

F r . 

J r . 

S r . 

F r . 

F r 

F r . 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTS 

GP 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

1 

4 

9 

11 

14 

4 

9 

15 

5 

14 

16 

16 

3 

6 

4 

3 

3 

16 

16 

Shots 

80 

59 

48 

42 

37 

35 

19 

32 

14 

1 

1 

5 

18 

12 

2 

5 

7 

3 

3 

1 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

426 

363 

Goals 

28 

22 

22 

18 

15 

12 

8 

12 

8 

1 

0 

1 

4 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

160 

146 

GPG 

1 75 

1.37 

1.37 

1.12 

0 .93 

0.75 

0 50 

0.75 

0 50 

1.00 

0 00 

0 .11 

0.36 

0 .21 

0.25 

O . U 

0.06 

0.20 

0.14 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 00 

0.00 

0.00 

10.00 

9.12 

Assists 

17 

11 

8 

4 

5 

8 

9 

2 

1 

0 

2 

3 

0 

1 

0 

1 

2 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

76 

52 

APG 

*1 .06 

0.68 

0.50 

0.25 

0 .31 

0.50 

0 56 

0.12 

0.06 

0.00 

0.50 

0.33 

0.00 

0 07 

0.00 

0 .11 

0.13 

0.00 

0.00 

0.12 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4 .75 

3.25 

TP 

45 

33 

30 

22 

20 

20 

17 

14 

9 

1 

2 

4 

4 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

236 

198 

PPG 

2 .81 

2.06 

1.87 

1.37 

1.25 

1.25 

1.06 

0.87 

0.56 

1.00 

0.50 

0.44 

0.36 

0.28 

0.25 

0.22 

0.20 1 
0.20 1 
0.14 

0.12 1 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 00 1 
Q 00 

0.00 

14.7 1 
12.3 1 

GOALKEEPERS 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

1 C^arey Sebas t i an 

Kun Lockbaum 

CL 

So. 

J r . 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTS 

GP 

15 

2 

16 

16 

MIN 

870 

90 

960 

960 

GA 

125 

21 

146 

160 

GAAvg 

• 
8.62 

14.00 

9.12 

10.00 

Saves 

170 

19 

189 

Save Pet 

• 
.576 
485 

.564 

SHO 

0 

0 

0 • • 
NCAA 10937-4/96 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1996 WOMEN'S LACROSSE RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponenf s name indicate overtime games with OT After opponent s score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please esti­
mate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home arena please include all games in your home city 
or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against four-year U S colleges 
are included in statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution U n i v e r s i t y o f Delaware 

10. 

1 1 . 

12 . 

13. 

14 . 

15 . 

16 . 

17 , 

18 . 

19 . 

2 0 . 

2 1 . 

2 2 . 

OPPONENT 

James Madison 

Ridhmond * 

Maryland 

Old Daninion 

Vermont 

Towson State 

Penn State 

Lafayette 

Lcyola 

Drexel 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

23 . 

24 . 

2 5 . 

ATTENDANCE 

13 

West Chester 

New Hairpshire 

Princeton 

Hofstra 

( j o m e l l 

TOwson Sta te 

18 

3 

9 

22 

9 

9 

7 

4 

15 

13 

16 

8 

3 

11 

9 

8 

19 

8 

5 

4 

10 

5 

13 

5 

9 

4 

17 

8 

8 

10 

t e d Cmel ig ib l t 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

A 

A 

H 

A 

H 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

600 

2 UD p l a y e r ) 

Rs (8) 

1996 Individual Single-Game Highs 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

NO PLAYER OPPONENT ] DATE 

8 Laura Perry Vermont 3/24 

Goals (7) 

^ s t (4) 4 Laura Perry v s . Eichmand, 3/16 

4 Arty Sullivan v s . Ilrexel, 4/6 

Goalie 
Saves (23). 

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

1996 Team Single-Game Highs 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

1 

2 

3 

Attendance (include students and estimate if n 

GAMES 

Total Home Attendance 

Total Road Attendance 

0 
Total Neutral-Slte Attendance 

16 
Total Season s Attendance for all dates 

Scott Selheimer 

Reporting Official 

ecessary) 

TOTAL 
ATTENDANCE 

1,800 

1,050 

0 

2,850 

SID 
Title 

Goals (21) 

Shutouts 

NO 

22 

SCORE 

VS 

VS OPPONENT 

V e m m t (22-5), 

VS OPPONENT 

3/24 

DATE 

DATE 


