PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MAY 24

FINAL 1996 Women's Lacrosse Statistics Report

NATIONAL COLLEGIATE

Only games against four year US institutions are included in statistics Include all conference and postseason playoffs

Denise Wescott University of Delaware _____ FULL SEASON RECORD _ INSTITUTION 1996 COACH North Atlantic Conference CONFERENCE RECORD CONFERENCE

FIRST and LAST NAME	Pos	CL	GP	Shots	Goals	GPG	Assists	APG	TP	PPG
Laura Perry	A	Jr.	16	80	28	1 75	17	9 1.06	45	2.81
Kelly Frey	A	Sr.	16	59	22	1.37	11	0.68	33	2.06
Kırsten McEntee	A	Jr.	16	48	22	1.37	8	0.50	30	1.87
Liza Shoemaker	М	so.	16	42	18	1.12	4	0.25	22	1.37
Karen Hunt	A	Fr	16	37	15	0.93	5	0.31	20	1.25
Missy Kane	A	Fr.	16	35	12	0.75	8	0.50	20	1.25
Amy Sullivan		Fr.	16	19	8	0 50	9	0 56	17	1.06
Melissa Hefner	М	Jr.	16	32	12	0.75	2	0.12	14	0.87
Missi Kennedy		Jr	16	14	8	0 50	1	0.06	9	0.56
Colby Berger	A	Fr.	1	1	1	1.00	0	0.00	1	1.00
Beth Boyle	М	So.	4	1	0	0 00	2	0.50	2	0.50
Laura Haney	D	Fr.	9	5	1	0.11	3	0.33	4	0.44
Robyn Hill	A	Fr.	11	18	4	0.36	0	0.00	4	0.36
Marisa Veechiano	A	So.	14	12	3	0.21	1	0 07	4	0.28
Kate Townsley	М	Fr.	4	2	1	0.25	0	0.00	1	0.25
Karyn Buczek	A	Sr.	9	5	1	0.11	1	0.11	2	0.22
Jen Dempsey	М	So.	15	7	1	0.06	2	0.13	3	0.20
Lynette Chastant	A	Fr.	5	3	1	0.20	0	0.00	1	0.20
Julie Kuehn	М	So.	14	3	2	0.14	Ø	0.00	2	0.14
Pattı Bartosıewicz	D	Sr.	16	1	0	0.00	2	0.12	2	0.12
Kelly Griffith	D	Fr.	16	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
Jennıfer Cahn	М	Jr.	3	1	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
Debbie Budka	D	Sr.	6	1	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
Toni Leidy	A	Fr.	4	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
Betsy Taylor	D	Fr	3	0	0	0 00	0	0.00	0	0 00
Denise Guerra	М	Fr.	3	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0 00
OTHERS (no of players) 3				0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
TEAM TOTALS			16	426	160	10.00	76	4.75	236	14.7
OPPONENTS			16	363	146	9.12	52	3.25	198	12.3

GOALKEEPERS

FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	GP	MIN	GA	GA Avg	Saves	Save Pct	SHO
Carey Sebastian	So.	15	870	125	● 8.62	170	.576	0
Kim Lockbaum	Jr.	2	90	21	14.00	19	485	
						-		
TEAM TOTALS		16	960	146	9.12	189	•564	0
OPPONENTS		16	960	160	10.00			

NCAA 10937-4/96

(OVER)

1996 WOMEN'S LACROSSE RECORD

Please list games in order played After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT After opponent's score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission if you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home arena please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record.

Your institution University of Delaware

	OPPONENT OWN OPP I ATTENDANCE SCORE SCORE T E				1996 Individual Single-Game Highs (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)					
1	James Madıson	4	13	Н	150		NO	PLAYER	OPPONENT ;	DATE
, -	Richmond *	18	8	H	150	Pts (8)	8	Laura Perry	Vermont	3/24
3	Maryland	3	19	H	150				_	
4	Old Dominion	9	8		150				_	
5	Vermont	22	5	H	150					
6	Towson State	9	4	H	 150				_	
7	Penn State	9	10	Н	150		·		_	
, _ 8	Lafayette	7	5	A	150	Goals (7)			_	
9	Loyola	4	13	A	150				_	
10	Drexel	15	5	A	150				-	_
11_	West Chester	13	9	H	150					
12	New Hampshire	16	4	A	150				Table 1 and	
13_	Princeton	8	17	A	150				~	
14	Hofstra	3	8	H	150	Asst (4)	4	Laura Perry vs.	Richmond, 3/	16
15	Cornell	11	8	A	150		4	Amy Sullivan vs.	Drexel, 4/6	
16_	Towson State	9	10	H	600				_	
17_										
18_	*= later forfer	ted (in	eligib]	le UI	player)				_	
									<u> </u>	
						Goalie Saves (23)				_
20 _										
21_	A							-		
22 _										
23 _										
24_	,									_
25 _							1996 Team Single-Game t all performances equaling or b mums Use additional space at t	ettering indicated		
	NEUTRA	L SITES (Faci	lity City Star	te)			NO	VS OPPOR	NENT	DATE
١_						Goals (21)	22	vs Vermont (2	22-5), 3/24	
2_			_							
3_										
	Assertance (maked	4			- 1					
	Attendance (include	e students and	estimate ir	necessa	TOTAL					
			GAMES 9	A	TTENDANCE					
Total Home Attendance		-	9		1,800			L-194-2-194		
Tota	Total Road Attendance			- —	1,050					
Total Neutral-Site Attendance				0	-		444			
Total Season's Attendance for all dates		2,850								
							SCORE	VS OPPO	NENT	DATE
	G-11					Shutouts				
Scott Selheimer SID Reporting Official Title										
	Reporting Office	idi		117	U	_				
							_			